Arthur A. Benjamin Health Professions High School 
Community Advisory Board
Roster 2015-16
	Jennifer Ablog
Community and Government Relations
Kaiser Permanente	
6600 Bruceville Road,
Sacramento, CA  95823
Work:  (916) 688-2622
Jennifer.K.Ablog@kp.org
	Audreyell Anderson 
City Church of Sacramento
audreyellanderson@yahoo.com 


	S. Brooke Briggance
Program Manager
FACES for the Future Coalition
California Health Workforce Alliance
Public Health Institute
555 12th St., 10th Floor
Oakland, CA  94607
Office:  510-285-5653
brooke.briggance@phi.org
	Katie B. Campbell 
Director of Programs
1927 L Street
Sacramento, CA 95811
O: (916) 442.0185 
katie.campbell@saccenter.org


	Sharon Chandler
Yes2Kollege Education Resources, Inc.
African American Women's Health Legacy (AAWHL)
www.yes2kollege.com 
shabarney@aol.com
916-230-1631
	Catherine Curran
Public Relations, Shriners Hospital For Children
2425 Stockton Boulevard
Sacramento, CA  95817
Work:  (916) 453-2218
ccurran@shrinenet.org

	Kimberley A. Folkes
K-14 Pipeline Coordinator
UC Davis School of Medicine
Office of Student and Resident Diversity
4610 X Street, Suite 4101, Sacramento, CA 95817
(916) 734 - 4084 (Office)
Email: kfolkes@ucdavis.edu
	Nicole Fontes
Career Specialist
Health Science and Medical Technology
SCUSD High School Redesign and Career Technical
Education Department
Serna Center
5735 47th Ave.
Sacramento, CA 95824
Nicole-Fontes@scusd.edu

	Madhurima Gadgil
Epidemiologist
County-Public Health Division 7001-A East Parkway Sacramento,Ca. 95823
Email:  GadgilM@saccounty.net
	Tim Glenn
Director, Account General Manager
Kaiser Permanente
tim.glenn@hp.com
Lync Phone 650.258.0976
Mobile 916.995.0470

	Pamela Harris RN,BSN,MHA,PHN
DHHS-Division Manager,Director of Nursing Sacramento County-Public Health Division 7001-A East Parkway Sacramento,Ca. 95823
Phone:(916)-875-7155
Email: harrispa@saccounty.net
	Teryn Heckers
Community Liaison
Department of Family and Community Medicine | UCDHS
Lawrence J. Ellison Ambulatory Care Center
4860 Y Street Suite 2320, Sacramento, California 95817
Office: 916-734-3525 | Fax: 916-734-5641 | Email: theckers@ucdavis.edu


	Katy Hensley 
Work-Based Learning Coordinator
Capital Academies and Pathways
Sacramento City Unified School District 
(916)643-9208
katy-hensley@scusd.edu 

	Sue Hussey, OTR
Deputy Sector Navigator 
Health Sector, North Region
Doing What MATTERS for Jobs and the Economy, California Community Colleges
Sacramento City College, 3835 Freeport Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95822
Office Phone:  (916) 650-2767     Email:  Husseys@scc.losrios.edu
http://doingwhatmatters.cccco.edu 
Health Workforce Initiative
http://www.ca-hwi.org


	Anna Kane, MPH
Education Outreach Coordinator
Impact Teen Drivers
2210 21st Street
Sacramento, CA 95818
(530) 304-5204 Phone
(916) 457-3398 FAX
www.impactteendrivers.org
www.whatdoyouconsiderlethal.com

	Jamie King
Sector Coach
College and Career Options
Elk Grove Unified School District
9510 Elk Grove-Florin Rd.
602-663-2535
jnking@egusd.net


	Stephanie Landrum, MPH 
Community Benefit Health Specialist 
Kaiser Permanente South Sacramento
6600 Bruceville Road,
Sacramento, CA  95823
Work:  (916) 688-2619 (office) 
Cell: (916)549-7108 
Stephanie.A.Landrum@kp.orgStephanie.A.Landrum@kp.org
	Mark Meeks
City Church of Sacramento
Work: (916) 687-1406
mark@citychurchsac.org

	Barbara Mitchell, 
Sacramento Black Nurses Association    barb92047@aol.com

	Mary Nakamura, LCSW
Mental Health Program Coordinator, Sacramento County Department of Health & Human Services, Division of Behavioral Health Services
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95823
Work:  (916)876-5821 
nakamuram@SacCounty.net

Stephanie.A.Landrum@kp.org


	Laura Niznik Williams
Manager, Government & Community Relations, UC Davis Health Systems
UC Davis Health System
4800 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100
Sacramento, CA 95817
Work: (916)734-5441
laura.niznik@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

	Daniel Rockers
President Elect- Sacramento Valley Psychological Association
Psychologist/Psychotherapist
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2640
Sacramento CA 95814
916-273-1740


	Jennifer Rubin, CPSTI
Injury Prevention Program Lead
Safe Kids Greater Sacramento Coalition Coordinator,Dignity Health
Mercy San Juan Medical Center
6501 Coyle Ave
Carmichael, CA 95608
916.864.5684 (O)
916.864.5693 (F)
Jennifer.Rubin@dignityhealth.org
 www.safekidssacramento.org 

	Nettie Sabelhaus 
Governor Jerry Brown’s Office
State Capitol
Work (916) 445-4541
Nettie.sabelhaus@gov.ca.gov



	Nancy Schwab, R.N.
Nursing Department, Sierra College
333 Sunrise
Roseville, CA 95661
Work: (530)333-3772
nschwab@sierracollege.edu
	Leila Stone, Counselor
Sacramento City College
Science and Allied Health, Mohr 33
3835 Freeport Blvd
Sacramento, CA 95822
Work:  (916)558-2070
STONEL@scc.losrios.edu


	Jamie S. White, MPH
Epidemiology Program Manager
Sacramento County
7001A East Parkway, Ste 600
Sacramento, CA 95823
Phone: 916-875-6016
Fax: 916-875-4069
Email: WhiteJa@saccounty.net
	


		Deborah Meltvedt
Work Based Learning  Coordinator
Health Professions High
451 McClatchy Way
Sacramento, CA  95818
Work: (916)264-3262
Cell:    (916)502-8694 cell
deborah-meltvedt@scusd.edu

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Marla Clayton Johnson
Principal,
Health Professions High School 
451 McClatchy Way
Sacramento, CA  95818
Work: (916)264-3262
Marla-johnson@scusd.edu
www.hphsjaguars.com

	Alice Curchin
Health Corps Coordinator
Health Professions High School
451 McClatchy Way
Sacramento, CA  95818
Work: (916)264-3262
Alice-curchin@scusd.edu









